RESOLUTION NO. 2021-03-9292

CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A REVISED TONTITOWN WATER SERVICE MAP

WHEREAS, due to growth within the City of Tontitown, it is necessary to adopt a revised Tontitown Water Service Map; and

WHEREAS, the revised Tontitown Water Service Map, attached as Exhibit "A", prepared in collaboration with the Washington Water Authority, has been reviewed and discussed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, after thorough consideration, believes that adoption of the Tontitown Water Service Map is in the best interests of the citizens of the City of Tontitown.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Tontitown as follows:

The revised Tontitown Water Service Map, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and filed for record with the City Clerk-Treasurer at the Tontitown City Hall, is hereby adopted by the City Council of the City of Tontitown.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2 day of February, 2021.

APPROVED:

Paul Colvin, Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Rhanda Ardemagni, Clerk-Treasurer

(SEAL)

